2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

High School D2

Place
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TEAM

St Cloud

River Falls HS
Woodbury HS

St Louis Park HS
Lakeville South
Hudson HS

Eastview HS
Minneapolis Southside
ISD728

Minnesota Valley
Rockford

Lake Area Composite
Winona

Westonka

Cannon Valley
Chanhassen HS
Lakeville North HS
Orono HS

Roseville
Bloomington Jefferson
Champlin Park HS
Watertown-Mayer
Rochester Century HS
Osseo HS

Austin HS

St Paul Composite - North
Maple Grove HS

Park HS

Rosemount HS

St Paul Highland Park
St Croix

St Paul Composite - South
Chaska HS

Elk River

Bemidji

Armstrong Cycle
North Dakota

Eagan HS

BBBikers

Northwoods Cycling
Northwest
Bloomington

Totino Grace-lrondale
Borealis

Osseo Composite
Waconia HS

Apple Valley HS
Hermantown-Proctor
Mahtomedi HS

Cook County

Hastings

Rochester Mayo
Minneapolis Northside
Rochester Area
Mankato West HS
Breck

Kerkhoven

Mankato

Minneapolis South HS
Tioga Trailblazers

St Michael / Albertville
Hutchinson Tigers
Eden Prairie HS

Score
1961
1951
1862
1850
1739
1733
1710
1678
1658
1645
1642
1628
1625
1620
1608
1598
1557
1543
1539
1534
1518
1513
1512
1490
1487
1448
1439
1437
1428
1407
1403
1398
1395
1394
1343
1327
1312
1232
1158
1157
1073
1030
1029
1017

994
963
941
886
827
746
735
731
691
642
585
558
553
481
404
298
263
260

Rider 1

Rider 2

Rider 3

Rider 4

(G) Phoebe Hackensack - [540]

(B) Jack Larsen - [483]

(G) Nora Hackensack - [474]

(B) Efram Beuning - [464]

(G) Kate Nickleski - [539]

(G) Piper Nickleski - [481]

(B) Gavin Wagner - [481]

(B) Eric Moss - [450]

(B) Rylan Oachs - [575]

(B) Noah Larson - [471]

(B) Chase Bolyard - [456]

(G) Clara Oachs - [360]

(B) Jack Milton - [521]

(G) Abbey Milton - [464]

(B) Austin Kuehl - [445]

(B) Espen Mollet - [420]

(G) Alexa Dobesh - [565]

(B) Jack Migliori - [456]

(B) Owen Craig - [384]

(B) Owen Wickander - [334]

(G) Hayden Kohn - [504]

(G) Elleny Hutton - [448]

(G) Lily Kohn - [396]

(B) Evan Reineck - [385]

(G) Margo Bremer - [531]

(B) Miles Bremer - [523]

(B) Jackson Schettle - [348]

(B) Luke Wikstrom - [308]

(B) Devon Colliton - [464]

(B) Willis Heim - [440]

(B) Noah Miller-Fimpel - [434]

(G) Ella England - [340]

(B) Edward Full - [547]

(G) Madyson Anderson - [427]

(B) William Palumbo - [344]

(B) Owen Flemmer - [340]

(B) Oden Olson - [502]

(B) Carter Bolster - [427]

(G) Ingrid Olson - [402]

(G) Jillian Rud - [314]

(B) Sawyer Lafave - [512]

(B) Leo Lang - [448]

(G) Maria Droogsma - [344]

(B) Alex Chouanard - [338]

(B) Tucker Houle - [472]

(B) Carl Jakoblich - [472]

(B) Edward Nielsen - [348]

(G) Olivia Sandmon - [336]

(G) Jacee Erickson - [455]

(B) Owen Allred - [455]

(B) Gavin Slavey - [370]

(B) August Menton - [345]

(G) Ava Daum - [489]

(G) Regan Peterson - [380]

(G) Rhiannon Davis - [376]

(B) Robbie Chilson - [375]

(B) Gavin Morrell - [500]

(B) Odin Bergs - [427]

(G) Catherine Vella - [385]

(B) Leo Hernandez - [296]

(G) Elle Myran - [483]

(B) Caden Gillitzer - [380]

(B) Syd Kennedy - [372]

(B) Bradyn Ruppert - [363]

(B) Myles Ingvalson - [434]

(G) Sofia Horstmann - [430]

(B) Lucas Ingvalson - [364]

(B) Brayden Krejce - [329]

(B) William Beck - [509]

(B) Ben Van De Ven - [360]

(B) Isaac Stewart - [348]

(G) Jillie Swenson - [326]

(G) Allison Claydon - [434]

(B) Miles Neumann - [402]

(B) Henry Loe - [352]

(B) Bennett Schmaltz - [351]

(B) Max Fahrmann - [516]

(B) Brian Schrooten - [385]

(B) Benjamin Rasmussen - [352]

(G) Posey Burres - [281]

(B) Kai Nelson - [425]

(B) Graham Bernu - [408]

(B) Dane Paul - [365]

(G) Nora Schreiner - [320]

(B) Luke Stutsman - [481]

(G) Makenzie Reese - [420]

(B) Tyler Stutsman - [320]

(B) Harrison Merten - [292]

(B) Gavin Haugen - [460]

(B) Rowan Ekholm - [411]

(G) Annika Ostby - [356]

(B) Judah Rigles - [285]

(B) Gavin Engebretson - [427]

(B) Grayson Rickert - [375]

(B) Joey Mattson - [356]

(G) Sidse Sprout - [332]

(B) Simon Brand - [490]

(G) Lexi Helgeson - [357]

(B) Hunter Peters - [333]

(B) Henry Andersen - [307]

(B) Charles Williamson - [442]

(G) Abigail Melhus - [356]

(B) Caleb Fanning - [326]

(B) Liam Byrne - [324]

(G) Haley Honmyhr - [521]

(B) William Buttke - [376]

(B) Dustin Kerber - [272]

(B) Cy Saltzman - [270]

(B) Maverick Tiller - [495]

(G) Nora Antolick - [344]

(B) Nolan Ott - [326]

(B) Andy Joa - [272]

(B) Ethan Keller - [500]

(G) Eliis Dwyer - [332]

(G) Svea Goltz - [300]

(G) Erika Dwyer - [296]

(G) Gwen Thayer - [380]

(B) Colin Borgen - [354]

(B) Gabe Brown - [344]

(B) Miles Thayer - [329]

(G) Evelyn Bruns - [415]

(B) Quinn Justen - [362]

(G) Hazel Bruns - [320]

(G) Elliot Gauster - [306]

(G) Eleanor Meyer - [448]

(B) Earl Skarda - [396]

(G) Maren Nowicki - [282]

(G) Lucienne Hulson - [272]

(B) August Mayer - [448]

(B) Colin Peterson - [351]

(B) Henry Reinsch - [311]

(G) Cora Campbell - [285]

(G) Gemma Banks - [366]

(B) Pete Bergstrom - [365]

(B) Bentley Full - [336]

(B) Jack Nelson - [327]

(B) Jack Martin - [390]

(G) Jacobi Burmeister Pater - [354]

(B) Graham Jorgensen - [304]

(B) Liam Larson - [295]

(B) Hunter Hollinbeck - [490]

(B) Charlie Knutson - [441]

(B) Dain Peters - [396]

() - [0]

(B) Brody Parmer - [347]

(B) Isaac Schwarz - [346]

(B) Andreas Dahl - [340]

(G) Nicolette Parmer - [279]

(B) Leif Wolke - [325]

(B) Liam Strong - [317]

(G) Caroline Shoemaker - [304]

(B) Noah Siekert - [286]

(B) Landon Maul - [402] (B) Aidan Casey - [400] (B) lan Winskowski - [356] () -[0]
(B) Bryce Maxwell - [408] (B) Joshua Maxwell - [379] (B) Caleb Symons - [370] () -[0]
(B) Joe Jensen - [401] (B) Alexander Klinnert - [355] (G) Anna Moors - [317] () -[0]
(B) Rylan MacAdams - [441] (B) Ben Jones - [304] (B) Zander Cesari - [285] () -[0]
(B) Ethan Mueller - [360] (B) Alexander McNamara - [352] (B) Christian Curfman - [317] () -[0]
(G) Addison Kannas - [370] (G) Siiri Nelson - [336] (B) George Sponholz - [311] () -[0]
(B) Garrett Nelson - [420] (B) Eugene Nelson - [305] (B) Colin Chan - [269] () -[0]
(B) Aidan Olstad - [354] (G) Makena Furman - [311] (B) Marcus Rosten - [298] () -[0]
(B) Coda Nguyen - [330] (B) Cole Hunter - [323] (B) Bjorn Helgerson - [288] () -[0]
(G) Sienna Sams - [490] (B) Logan Strohmeyer - [396] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Maxim Nagel - [286] (B) Paul Grzesik - [278] (B) George DeBruin - [263] () -[0]
(B) Ennis DeCoux - [414] (B) Hans Mehlhaff - [332] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Kate Nowak - [448] (G) Graceann Olson - [287] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Colton Ellenbecker - [366] (B) lan Teshirogi - [365] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Noah Goodman - [414] (B) Frankie Roque - [277] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Owen Cabbage - [332] (B) Luke Eagle - [310] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Samuel Anderson - [332] (B) Liam Mortensen - [253] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Sam Van Horn - [290] (B) llan Golberstein - [268] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Hailey Soine - [277] (G) Lily Peterson - [276] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Sarah Pottenger - [481] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Zae Isensee - [404] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Cash Connelly - [298] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Edwin Smith - [263] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Augustin Muellerleile - [260] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
() -[0] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]




