

2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

High School D2						
Place	TEAM	Score	Rider 1	Rider 2	Rider 3	Rider 4
1	St Cloud	1961	(G) Phoebe Hackensack - [540]	(B) Jack Larsen - [483]	(G) Nora Hackensack - [474]	(B) Efram Beuning - [464]
2	River Falls HS	1951	(G) Kate Nickleski - [539]	(G) Piper Nickleski - [481]	(B) Gavin Wagner - [481]	(B) Eric Moss - [450]
3	Woodbury HS	1862	(B) Rylan Oachs - [575]	(B) Noah Larson - [471]	(B) Chase Bolyard - [456]	(G) Clara Oachs - [360]
4	St Louis Park HS	1850	(B) Jack Milton - [521]	(G) Abbey Milton - [464]	(B) Austin Kuehl - [445]	(B) Espen Mollet - [420]
5	Lakeville South	1739	(G) Alexa Dobesh - [565]	(B) Jack Migliori - [456]	(B) Owen Craig - [384]	(B) Owen Wickander - [334]
6	Hudson HS	1733	(G) Hayden Kohn - [504]	(G) Elleny Hutton - [448]	(G) Lily Kohn - [396]	(B) Evan Reineck - [385]
7	Eastview HS	1710	(G) Margo Bremer - [531]	(B) Miles Bremer - [523]	(B) Jackson Schettler - [348]	(B) Luke Wikstrom - [308]
8	Minneapolis Southside	1678	(B) Devon Colliton - [464]	(B) Willis Heim - [440]	(B) Noah Miller-Fimpel - [434]	(G) Ella England - [340]
9	ISD728	1658	(B) Edward Full - [547]	(G) Madysen Anderson - [427]	(B) William Palumbo - [344]	(B) Owen Flemmer - [340]
10	Minnesota Valley	1645	(B) Oden Olson - [502]	(B) Carter Bolster - [427]	(G) Ingrid Olson - [402]	(G) Jillian Rud - [314]
11	Rockford	1642	(B) Sawyer Lafave - [512]	(B) Leo Lang - [448]	(G) Maria Droogsma - [344]	(B) Alex Chouanard - [338]
12	Lake Area Composite	1628	(B) Tucker Houle - [472]	(B) Carl Jakoblich - [472]	(B) Edward Nielsen - [348]	(G) Olivia Sandmon - [336]
13	Winona	1625	(G) Jacee Erickson - [455]	(B) Owen Allred - [455]	(B) Gavin Slavey - [370]	(B) August Menton - [345]
14	Westonka	1620	(G) Ava Daum - [489]	(G) Regan Peterson - [380]	(G) Rhiannon Davis - [376]	(B) Robbie Chilson - [375]
15	Cannon Valley	1608	(B) Gavin Morrell - [500]	(B) Odin Bergs - [427]	(G) Catherine Vella - [385]	(B) Leo Hernandez - [296]
16	Chanhassen HS	1598	(G) Elle Myran - [483]	(B) Caden Gillitzer - [380]	(B) Syd Kennedy - [372]	(B) Bradyn Ruppert - [363]
17	Lakeville North HS	1557	(B) Myles Ingvalson - [434]	(G) Sofia Horstmann - [430]	(B) Lucas Ingvalson - [364]	(B) Brayden Krejce - [329]
18	Orono HS	1543	(B) William Beck - [509]	(B) Ben Van De Ven - [360]	(B) Isaac Stewart - [348]	(G) Jillie Swenson - [326]
19	Roseville	1539	(G) Allison Claydon - [434]	(B) Miles Neumann - [402]	(B) Henry Loe - [352]	(B) Bennett Schmaltz - [351]
20	Bloomington Jefferson	1534	(B) Max Fahrman - [516]	(B) Brian Schrooten - [385]	(B) Benjamin Rasmussen - [352]	(G) Posey Burres - [281]
21	Champlin Park HS	1518	(B) Kai Nelson - [425]	(B) Graham Bernu - [408]	(B) Dane Paul - [365]	(G) Nora Schreiner - [320]
22	Watertown-Mayer	1513	(B) Luke Stutsman - [481]	(G) Makenzie Reese - [420]	(B) Tyler Stutsman - [320]	(B) Harrison Merten - [292]
23	Rochester Century HS	1512	(B) Gavin Haugen - [460]	(B) Rowan Ekholm - [411]	(G) Annika Ostby - [356]	(B) Judah Rigles - [285]
24	Osseo HS	1490	(B) Gavin Engebretson - [427]	(B) Grayson Rickert - [375]	(B) Joey Mattson - [356]	(G) Sidse Sprout - [332]
25	Austin HS	1487	(B) Simon Brand - [490]	(G) Lexi Helgeson - [357]	(B) Hunter Peters - [333]	(B) Henry Andersen - [307]
26	St Paul Composite - North	1448	(B) Charles Williamson - [442]	(G) Abigail Melhus - [356]	(B) Caleb Fanning - [326]	(B) Liam Byrne - [324]
27	Maple Grove HS	1439	(G) Haley Honmyhr - [521]	(B) William Buttke - [376]	(B) Dustin Kerber - [272]	(B) Cy Saltzman - [270]
28	Park HS	1437	(B) Maverick Tiller - [495]	(G) Nora Antolick - [344]	(B) Nolan Ott - [326]	(B) Andy Joa - [272]
29	Rosemount HS	1428	(B) Ethan Keller - [500]	(G) Eliis Dwyer - [332]	(G) Svea Goltz - [300]	(G) Erika Dwyer - [296]
30	St Paul Highland Park	1407	(B) Gwen Thayer - [380]	(B) Colin Borgen - [354]	(B) Gabe Brown - [344]	(B) Miles Thayer - [329]
31	St Croix	1403	(G) Evelyn Bruns - [415]	(B) Quinn Justen - [362]	(G) Hazel Bruns - [320]	(G) Elliot Gauster - [306]
32	St Paul Composite - South	1398	(G) Eleanor Meyer - [448]	(B) Earl Skarda - [396]	(G) Maren Nowicki - [282]	(G) Lucienne Hulson - [272]
33	Chaska HS	1395	(B) August Mayer - [448]	(B) Colin Peterson - [351]	(B) Henry Reinsch - [311]	(G) Cora Campbell - [285]
34	Elk River	1394	(G) Gemma Banks - [366]	(B) Pete Bergstrom - [365]	(B) Bentley Full - [336]	(B) Jack Nelson - [327]
35	Bemidji	1343	(B) Jack Martin - [390]	(G) Jacobi Burmeister Pater - [354]	(B) Graham Jorgensen - [304]	(B) Liam Larson - [295]
36	Armstrong Cycle	1327	(B) Hunter Hollinbeck - [490]	(B) Charlie Knutson - [441]	(B) Dain Peters - [396]	() - [0]
37	North Dakota	1312	(B) Brody Parmer - [347]	(B) Isaac Schwarz - [346]	(B) Andreas Dahl - [340]	(G) Nicolette Parmer - [279]
38	Eagan HS	1232	(B) Leif Wolke - [325]	(B) Liam Strong - [317]	(G) Caroline Shoemaker - [304]	(B) Noah Siekert - [286]
39	BBBikers	1158	(B) Landon Maul - [402]	(B) Aidan Casey - [400]	(B) Ian Winkowski - [356]	() - [0]
40	Northwoods Cycling	1157	(B) Bryce Maxwell - [408]	(B) Joshua Maxwell - [379]	(B) Caleb Symons - [370]	() - [0]
41	Northwest	1073	(B) Joe Jensen - [401]	(B) Alexander Klinnert - [355]	(G) Anna Moors - [317]	() - [0]
42	Bloomington	1030	(B) Rylan MacAdams - [441]	(B) Ben Jones - [304]	(B) Zander Cesari - [285]	() - [0]
43	Totino Grace-Irondale	1029	(B) Ethan Mueller - [360]	(B) Alexander McNamara - [352]	(B) Christian Curfman - [317]	() - [0]
44	Borealis	1017	(G) Addison Kannas - [370]	(G) Siiri Nelson - [336]	(B) George Sponholz - [311]	() - [0]
45	Osseo Composite	994	(B) Garrett Nelson - [420]	(B) Eugene Nelson - [305]	(B) Colin Chan - [269]	() - [0]
46	Waconia HS	963	(B) Aidan Olstad - [354]	(G) Makena Furman - [311]	(B) Marcus Rosten - [298]	() - [0]
47	Apple Valley HS	941	(B) Coda Nguyen - [330]	(B) Cole Hunter - [323]	(B) Bjorn Helgersen - [288]	() - [0]
48	Hermantown-Proctor	886	(G) Sienna Sams - [490]	(B) Logan Strohmeier - [396]	() - [0]	() - [0]
49	Mahtomedi HS	827	(B) Maxim Nagel - [286]	(B) Paul Grzesik - [278]	(B) George DeBruin - [263]	() - [0]
50	Cook County	746	(B) Ennis DeCoux - [414]	(B) Hans Mehlhaff - [332]	() - [0]	() - [0]
51	Hastings	735	(G) Kate Nowak - [448]	(G) Graceann Olson - [287]	() - [0]	() - [0]
52	Rochester Mayo	731	(B) Colton Ellenbecker - [366]	(B) Ian Teshirogi - [365]	() - [0]	() - [0]
53	Minneapolis Northside	691	(B) Noah Goodman - [414]	(B) Frankie Roque - [277]	() - [0]	() - [0]
54	Rochester Area	642	(B) Owen Cabbage - [332]	(B) Luke Eagle - [310]	() - [0]	() - [0]
55	Mankato West HS	585	(B) Samuel Anderson - [332]	(B) Liam Mortensen - [253]	() - [0]	() - [0]
56	Breck	558	(B) Sam Van Horn - [290]	(B) Ilan Golberstein - [268]	() - [0]	() - [0]
57	Kerkhoven	553	(G) Hailey Soine - [277]	(G) Lily Peterson - [276]	() - [0]	() - [0]
58	Mankato	481	(G) Sarah Pottenger - [481]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
59	Minneapolis South HS	404	(B) Zae Isensee - [404]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
60	Tioga Trailblazers	298	(B) Cash Connelly - [298]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
61	St Michael / Albertville	263	(B) Edwin Smith - [263]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
62	Hutchinson Tigers	260	(B) Augustin Muellerleile - [260]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
63	Eden Prairie HS	0	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]